Introduced by: Councilmember Snipper

CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

RESOLUTION 2010-37 APPOINTMENT/REAPPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONERS TO THE COMMISSION ON LANDLORD-TENANT AFFAIRS

- **WHEREAS**, the *Takoma Park Code*, *Section 6.24.020*, sets forth provisions for the establishment of a Commission on Landlord-Tenant Affairs (the "Commission"); and
- **WHEREAS**, COLTA's full composition is 12 members whose three-year terms are staggered; and
- **WHEREAS**, there are currently three members whose terms expire on June 30, 2010 and two vacancies on the Commission; and
- WHEREAS, notice of the vacancies was published in the Takoma Park Newsletter; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Council has reviewed the applications of Juan Jose Canales, Galyna Husbands, and Peter Munger and found them to be appropriate candidates for appointment or reappointment to the Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Takoma Park hereby appoints the following individuals to serve on the Commission on Landlord-Tenant Affairs for the terms indicated:

<u>Name</u>	Address	Term Expires
Juan Jose Canales	12806 Teaberry Road Silver Spring, MD 20906	June 30, 2013
Galyna Husbands	200 Lincoln Avenue Takoma Park, MD 20912	June 30, 2013
Peter Munger	106 Tulip Avenue Takoma Park, MD 20912	June 30, 2013

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT these appointments become effective July 1, 2010.

A 1	1 , 1	1 •	^	1 , .	1		T	\sim	١1	\sim
Δ	lopted	thic	٠,	let c	237	α t	liina	· 71	11	11
ΔU	www	t uno		iouu	La v	(71.	Junc.	~\	, ,	ι,

ATTEST:	
Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk	